Date:
Time:

Place:

Present:

Excused:

Guest:

Agenda:

Call to Order:

Minutes of the
May 20, 2019

Board Meeting:

BOARD OF BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY
Professional and Vocational Licensing Division
Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs
State of Hawaii

MINUTES OF MEETING

Monday, June 24, 2019
12:08 p.m.

Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room
King Kalakaua Building

335 Merchant Street, 1t Floor
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Lynnette F. McKay, Cosmetology Member, Chairperson
Chad Nelson, Public Member

Amanda Severson, Cosmetology Member

Margaret Williams, Barber Member

Valerie Kato, Deputy Attorney General (“DAG”)

Kedin C. Kleinhans, Executive Officer

Leanne Abe, Secretary

None.
Lei Fukumura, Special Deputy Attorney General

The agenda for this meeting was filed with the Office of the
Lieutenant Governor, as required by Hawaii Revised Statutes
(“HRS”) section 92-7(b).

There being a quorum present, the meeting was called to order at
12:08 p.m. by Chairperson McKay.

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by
Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to approve the
May 20, 2019 meeting minutes, as circulated.

Chairperson McKay informed that the Board will recess to discuss
and deliberate on adjudicatory matters pursuant to HRS chapter 91
and immediately enter into Executive Session.
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At 12:10 p.m., the Board recessed the meeting to discuss and
deliberate on the following adjudicatory matters pursuant to HRS

chapter 91.
Chapter 91, HRS  A. In the Matter of the Beauty Operator License of THUY THI PHAM,;
Adjudicatory BAR 2017-112-L
Matters:

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay,
seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to approve
the Settlement Agreement relating to the Matter of the Beauty
Operator License of THUY THI PHAM; BAR 2017-112-L.

B. In the Matter of the Beauty Shop License of ANGEL NAILS,
LLC; BAR 2016-111-L.

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay,
seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to approve
the Settlement Agreement relating to the Matter of the Beauty
Shop License of ANGEL NAILS, LLC; BAR 2016-111-L.

At 12:10 p.m., the Board reconvened its scheduled meeting and
immediately entered Executive Session.

At 12:10 p.m., it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by
Ms. Severson, and unanimously carried for the Board to enter into
Executive Session to consider and evaluate personal information
relating to individuals applying for licensure in accordance with
HRS section 92-5(a)(1), and to consult with the Board’s attorney on
questions and issues pertaining to the Board’s powers, duties,
privileges, immunities, and liabilities in accordance with HRS
section 92-5(a)(4).

EXECUTIVE SESSION
At 12:18 p.m., it was moved by Ms. Williams, seconded by
Ms. Severson, and unanimously carried for the Board to move out

of Executive Session.

Applications: A. Ratification of Issued Licenses

It was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by
Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to ratify the list of issued
licenses attached (see, attached list).
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B.

Executive Officer's A.

Application for Exam & License — Barber

(1) Daniel Ho

After discussion, it was moved by Ms. Severson, seconded
by Mr. Nelson, and unanimously carried to approve the
barber application for exam & license of Daniel Ho.

. Application for Beauty School License

(1) Hilo Beauty College LLC

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay,
seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to
approve the beauty school application for license of Hilo
Beauty College LLC.

. Application for Restoration — Beauty Operator & Barber

(1) Annette Yu ( BEO-7943)
After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay,
seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to
approve the beauty operator restoration application of
Annette Yu.

(2) Chris H. Koyanagi ( BAR-2622)

(3) Hung Quoc Doan (BEO-15189)

(4) Therace C. Walker (BEO-14572)
After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay,
seconded by Ms. Severson, and unanimously carried to
approve the three aforementioned barber and beauty

operator restoration applications.

Licensing Examination of the National-Interstate Council of

Report:

State Boards of Cosmetology (“NIC”)

Executive Officer Kleinhans stated after reviewing the contract
with Prometric, PVL Acting Exam Branch Chief and discussing
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the matter with Client Success Director of Prometric Corporate
Headquarters, Kimberly Farace, it appears that Prometric would
be able to make the switch to the NIC examination without a
legislative bill process. Ms. Farace stated that she does not see
any barriers moving to the NIC content and computerizing the
exam. Ms. Farace also noted that there would be a possibility
to increase the frequency of test windows and continuous
exams in the testing centers. Executive Officer Kleinhans plans
to meet with Ms. Farace next month to finalize the process. If
everything seems clear, we may take the matter up for vote at
the next board meeting.

B. Results of the State Barber Examinations in June 2019

Executive Officer Kleinhans provided the following results:

Total Exams Passed 15 (31% pass rate)
Total Exams Failed 33 (69% fail rate)

C. Results of the State Cosmetology Examinations in May 2019

Executive Officer Kleinhans provided the following results:

MAY 2019 passed | passing % | failed
Cosmetology 39 41% 56
Hairdresser 19 48% 21
Nail Technician 28 37% 49
Esthetician 51 43% 70
Instructor 4 80% 1

Correspondence: A. If a store is primarily a retail store, but has extra rooms to rent out to
Beauty Operators, does the store itself need a Beauty Shop license?

Discussion ensued on the question of “If a store is primarily a
retail store, but has extra rooms to rent out to Beauty Operators,
does the store itself need a Beauty Shop license?”

Ms. Severson and Mr. Nelson discussed current examples of
barbers and beauty operators renting out space from a lessor,
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whether through lease or sublease. Mr. Nelson stated that two
separate rooms leased out to two separate shop owners would
require two separate shop licenses. On the contrary, where one
shop owner obtains a lease for two separate rooms; for example,
located in the same hallway, one shop license would possibly be
sufficient. Ms. Williams commented that “sublessee” may be
appropriate terminology.

After discussion, it was moved by Ms. Williams, seconded by Ms.
Severson, and unanimously carried that specifically for retail
stores, the retail store does not need the beauty shop license;
however, each lessee or sublessee in the retail store that
engages in barbering or beauty activity would need a shop
license.

Scope of Practice: A. What license is required to perform “vampire facials”?

Open Forum:

Next Board
Meeting:

Announcements:

Adjournment:

The Board briefly discussed “vampire facials”, a skin treatment
that involves platelet rich plasma. After discussion, it was
moved by Ms. Williams, seconded by Ms. Severson, and
unanimously carried that “vampire facials” does not fall under
the scope of practice of its licensees.

None.

Monday, July 15, 2019

12:00 p.m.

Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room
King Kalakaua Building

335 Merchant Street, 1t Floor
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Mr. Nelson is not able to attend the upcoming Board Meeting
scheduled for Monday, July 22, 2019. Discussion ensued about
moving the upcoming Board Meeting up to July 15, 2019.
Executive Officer Kleinhans stated he will follow up with all Board
Members to confirm and finalize the new date of July 15, 2019 for
the next Board Meeting.

There being no further business to discuss at this time, the meeting
was adjourned at 12:40 p.m.
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Taken and recorded by:

/s/ Leanne Abe

Leanne Abe, Secretary

Reviewed and accepted by:

/s/ Kedin C. Kleinhans

Kedin C. Kleinhans, Executive Officer
KCK:la
07/02/19

[ X] Minutes approved as is.
[ ] Minutes approved with changes. See Minutes of
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BOARD OF BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY
RATIFICATION LIST — JUNE 24, 2019
BARBER
BAR 3836 HAKEEM O <DOTSON<
BAR 3837 BENJAMIN M <FARAON<
BAR 3838 JESSIE L <HAA<
BAR 3839 JOSE R <FERNANDEZ<
BEAUTY
OPERATOR
BEO 22224 CATHY ANH <WATSON<
BEO 22225 THUY T NGOC <PHAN<
BEO 22226 RIE<JURUIJ<
BEO 22227 KRISTEN L <BEAUPERLANT<
BEO 22228 MEGUMI <TATSUMIKAWA<
BEO 22229 GABRIELLE F <LUKASAVITZ<
BEO 22230 CHAU T <NGUYEN<
BEO 22231 EFTHEMIA <STRONG<
BEO 22232 GEORGETTE M <DAMO<
BEO 22233 LORIELYNN T T <GARCIA<
ALANA KAHIKINANANIOKALA
BEO 22234 <MARQUEZ<
BEO 22235 YURI<NANJO<
BEO 22236 SHIRENETT P <TAYLOR<
BEO 22237 KIRSTIN D <COUSIN<
BEO 22238 TAYLOR MAE L <TABILISMA<
BEO 22239 MINDY M <OTAKE<
BEO 22240 LYNNE P <MATIAS<
BEO 22241 ALEXIS LYNN <LAVENBARG<
BEO 22242 BOMIN <KIM<
BEO 22243 CRISTINA J <GRIFFIN<
BEO 22244 THI THUY LINH <DO<
BEO 22245 JESSICA GEE-LING <CHENG<
BEO 22246 COLBY UILANI SANDI <CALDERON<
BEO 22247 DANIELLE JONATHAN <BALDRIDGE<
BEO 22248 SERAIAH S <MARK<
BEO 22249 KAYLA K<HOWARD<
BEO 22251 SZIEZEL RAE B <PASCUA<

BEO 22252 SIERRA NICOLE <LAMB<
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BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO
BEO

22253
22254
22255
22256
22257
22258
22259
22260
22261
22262
22263
22264
22265
22266
22267
22268
22269
22270
22271
22272
22273
22274
22275
22276
22277
22278
22279
22280
22281
22282
22283
22284
22285
22286
22287
22288
22289
22290
22291
22292

RAQUEL P <PERCIVAL<
YUKO <KAMEI<

ANH NGUYEN <HARVILLE<
TAMMY LYN <NEWHALL<
RUTH TOMOE LEILANI <KANEKO<
NGOC LAN ANH <DINH<
JINLEY <CHALEUNVONG<
WILLIAM N <HUYNH<

TIEN SI <TRUONG<
KATELIN R <KOBUKE<

KIRSI A <CABATBAT<

JING X <DIETZ<

KIM YEN T <SIMPSON<
KAYLIN REANNE <WILDERMAN<
KRISTINA K <WAIAU<
HAYLEY M <BEVAN<
HUONG NGUYET <DUONG<
LLYZ A <PALMA<

AMY M <CHARLTON<
PHUONG THI THANH <HO<
RACHEL S H <SANCHEZ<
MELISSA D <FRANKLIN<
VALERIE H <BUENAVISTA<
GABRIELLE L <GUTIERREZ<
TIFFANY E <PHAM<
MICHELLE M <KOUGHN<
DERICK P <SIMON<

HEIDI <CHOI<

LUCIA K <NGUYEN<
STACEY LYNN <STONE<
JENNIFER L <SUMMERS<
FAREN K <SALINAS<
CHASITY A <RAMIREZ<
EMILY CRYSTA <MEYER<
ASHLEY R <KIRK<
MICHELLE R <JENSEN<
RONDA J <CASSIDY-GREEN<
LYDIA M <BOND<
YASMINE M <PETERSON<
KEIKO <ZENDA<
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BEO 22293 HANNA <TRUONG<
BEO 22294 MCCALL <RANDALL<
BEO 22295 CARLEY N <IWAI<
BEO 22296 REBECCA D <HAGEDORN<
BEO 22297 AMANDA <HOANG<
BEO 22298 HONGQIN <CHEN<
BEO 22299 RHIANNON M <RUESCH<
BEO 22300 SHAYNA ANN M <SANIDAD<
BEO 22301 LIEZEL ANNE J <LAGAT<
BEO 22302 JESSA C <OTARRA<
BEO 22303 LILY <PHUNG<
BEO 22304 MORGAN L <MCCOY<
BEO 22305 KUKUIMALAMALAMA V <RAYMOND<
BEO 22306 DEANNA MARIE <RAPOZO<
BEO 22307 SERENA K <YARBOROUGH<
BEO 22308 JAIMIE M <HELSHAM<
BEO 22309 SARA A <GREB<
BEO 22310 KATHERINE A <DIGIACOMO<
BEO 22311 CRISTINE E <BAET<
INSTRUCTOR
I 12443 GAY Y I <BLACK<
| 12444 MYRA N <WAILEHUA<
I 12445 SHARLENE C <CASIL<
BARBER SHOP

NANI'S OHANA HAIR TECH AND BEAUTY

BAS 1665 LLC
BAS 1666 MOUN HAIRSTYLING LLC
BAS 1667 BOSS CUTZ BARBER SHOP LLC
BAS 1668 LOVE BEAUTY LASHES LLC
BAS 1669 1856592 ONTARIO INC
BEAUTY SHOP
BSH 5829 ELECTRIC OCEAN LLC
BSH 5830 SALON BEAUTY ONE LLC
BSH 5831 JJ UNION NAILS LLC
BSH 5832 SYNERGY HAIR SALON LLC
BSH 5833 CUTE&LOTUS LLC

BSH 5834 BEAUTY BAE SALON + SPA LLC



Board of Barbering and Cosmetology
Minutes of the June 24, 2019 Meeting

Page 10

BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH
BSH

5835
5836
5837
5838
5839
5840
5841
5842
5843
5844
5845
5846

LASH ARTISTRY LOUNGE LLC
ORA ANN M <PIA<
HOKULANI MASSAGE LLC
NEW EMMA NAILS LLC
STAYCIE T P <SOUZA<
ARTFULLOFBEAUTY LLC
INSPIRE SALON INC

BEAUTY ESTHETICS LLC
AMAZING TOUCH HAIR SALON LP
HUONG <PHAN< LLC

VEGAS NAILS LLC

GLAMOUR LASH STUDIO LLC



