### **BOARD OF BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY**

Professional and Vocational Licensing Division Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs State of Hawaii

### MINUTES OF MEETING

Date: Monday, June 24, 2019

<u>Time</u>: 12:08 p.m.

Place: Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room

King Kalakaua Building

335 Merchant Street, 1st Floor Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Present: Lynnette F. McKay, Cosmetology Member, Chairperson

Chad Nelson, Public Member

Amanda Severson, Cosmetology Member

Margaret Williams, Barber Member

Valerie Kato, Deputy Attorney General ("DAG")

Kedin C. Kleinhans, Executive Officer

Leanne Abe, Secretary

Excused: None.

Guest: Lei Fukumura, Special Deputy Attorney General

Agenda: The agenda for this meeting was filed with the Office of the

Lieutenant Governor, as required by Hawaii Revised Statutes

("HRS") section 92-7(b).

Call to Order: There being a quorum present, the meeting was called to order at

12:08 p.m. by Chairperson McKay.

Minutes of the After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by

May 20, 2019 Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to approve the

Board Meeting: May 20, 2019 meeting minutes, as circulated.

Chairperson McKay informed that the Board will recess to discuss and deliberate on adjudicatory matters pursuant to HRS chapter 91

and immediately enter into Executive Session.

At 12:10 p.m., the Board recessed the meeting to discuss and deliberate on the following adjudicatory matters pursuant to HRS chapter 91.

# Chapter 91, HRS Adjudicatory Matters:

A. In the Matter of the Beauty Operator License of THUY THI PHAM; BAR 2017-112-L

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to approve the Settlement Agreement relating to the Matter of the Beauty Operator License of THUY THI PHAM; <u>BAR 2017-112-L</u>.

B. In the Matter of the Beauty Shop License of ANGEL NAILS, LLC; BAR 2016-111-L.

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to approve the Settlement Agreement relating to the Matter of the Beauty Shop License of ANGEL NAILS, LLC; <u>BAR 2016-111-L</u>.

At 12:10 p.m., the Board reconvened its scheduled meeting and immediately entered Executive Session.

At 12:10 p.m., it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by Ms. Severson, and unanimously carried for the Board to enter into Executive Session to consider and evaluate personal information relating to individuals applying for licensure in accordance with HRS section 92-5(a)(1), and to consult with the Board's attorney on questions and issues pertaining to the Board's powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities in accordance with HRS section 92-5(a)(4).

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

At 12:18 p.m., it was moved by Ms. Williams, seconded by Ms. Severson, and unanimously carried for the Board to move out of Executive Session.

### Applications:

### A. Ratification of Issued Licenses

It was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to ratify the list of issued licenses attached (see, attached list).

### B. Application for Exam & License – Barber

(1) Daniel Ho

After discussion, it was moved by Ms. Severson, seconded by Mr. Nelson, and unanimously carried to approve the barber application for exam & license of Daniel Ho.

### C. Application for Beauty School License

(1) Hilo Beauty College LLC

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to approve the beauty school application for license of Hilo Beauty College LLC.

### D. <u>Application for Restoration – Beauty Operator & Barber</u>

(1) Annette Yu (BEO-7943)

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by Ms. Williams, and unanimously carried to approve the beauty operator restoration application of Annette Yu.

- (2) Chris H. Koyanagi (BAR-2622)
- (3) Hung Quoc Doan (BEO-15189)
- (4) Therace C. Walker (BEO-14572)

After discussion, it was moved by Chairperson McKay, seconded by Ms. Severson, and unanimously carried to approve the three aforementioned barber and beauty operator restoration applications.

# Executive Officer's A. Licensing Examination of the National-Interstate Council of State Boards of Cosmetology ("NIC")

Executive Officer Kleinhans stated after reviewing the contract with Prometric, PVL Acting Exam Branch Chief and discussing

the matter with Client Success Director of Prometric Corporate Headquarters, Kimberly Farace, it appears that Prometric would be able to make the switch to the NIC examination without a legislative bill process. Ms. Farace stated that she does not see any barriers moving to the NIC content and computerizing the exam. Ms. Farace also noted that there would be a possibility to increase the frequency of test windows and continuous exams in the testing centers. Executive Officer Kleinhans plans to meet with Ms. Farace next month to finalize the process. If everything seems clear, we may take the matter up for vote at the next board meeting.

### B. Results of the State Barber Examinations in June 2019

Executive Officer Kleinhans provided the following results:

Total Exams Passed 15 (31% pass rate)
Total Exams Failed 33 (69% fail rate)

### C. Results of the State Cosmetology Examinations in May 2019

Executive Officer Kleinhans provided the following results:

MAY 2019	passed	passing %	failed
Cosmetology	39	41%	56
Hairdresser	19	48%	21
Nail Technician	28	37%	49
Esthetician	51	43%	70
Instructor	4	80%	1

## Correspondence: A. If a store is primarily a retail store, but has extra rooms to rent out to Beauty Operators, does the store itself need a Beauty Shop license?

Discussion ensued on the question of "If a store is primarily a retail store, but has extra rooms to rent out to Beauty Operators, does the store itself need a Beauty Shop license?"

Ms. Severson and Mr. Nelson discussed current examples of barbers and beauty operators renting out space from a lessor,

whether through lease or sublease. Mr. Nelson stated that two separate rooms leased out to two separate shop owners would require two separate shop licenses. On the contrary, where one shop owner obtains a lease for two separate rooms; for example, located in the same hallway, one shop license would possibly be sufficient. Ms. Williams commented that "sublessee" may be appropriate terminology.

After discussion, it was moved by Ms. Williams, seconded by Ms. Severson, and unanimously carried that specifically for retail stores, the retail store does not need the beauty shop license; however, each lessee or sublessee in the retail store that engages in barbering or beauty activity would need a shop license.

### Scope of Practice: A. What license is required to perform "vampire facials"?

The Board briefly discussed "vampire facials", a skin treatment that involves platelet rich plasma. After discussion, it was moved by Ms. Williams, seconded by Ms. Severson, and unanimously carried that "vampire facials" does not fall under the scope of practice of its licensees.

Open Forum: None.

Next Board Monday, July 15, 2019

Meeting: 12:00 p.m.

Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room

King Kalakaua Building

335 Merchant Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Announcements: Mr. Nelson is not able to attend the upcoming Board Meeting

scheduled for Monday, July 22, 2019. Discussion ensued about

moving the upcoming Board Meeting up to July 15, 2019.

Executive Officer Kleinhans stated he will follow up with all Board Members to confirm and finalize the new date of July 15, 2019 for

the next Board Meeting.

Adjournment: There being no further business to discuss at this time, the meeting

was adjourned at 12:40 p.m.

		Taken and recorded by:
		/s/ Leanne Abe
		Leanne Abe, Secretary
Revie	wed and accepted by:	
	din C. Kleinhans  C. Kleinhans, Executive Officer	
KCK:la	a	
07/02/	/19	
[X] []	Minutes approved as is. Minutes approved with changes.	See Minutes of

### BOARD OF BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY RATIFICATION LIST – JUNE 24, 2019

BARBER		
BAR	3836	HAKEEM O <dotson<< td=""></dotson<<>
BAR	3837	BENJAMIN M <faraon<< td=""></faraon<<>
BAR	3838	JESSIE L <haa<< td=""></haa<<>
BAR	3839	JOSE R <fernandez<< td=""></fernandez<<>
BEAUTY		
OPERATOR		
BEO	22224	CATHY ANH <watson<< td=""></watson<<>
BEO	22225	THUY T NGOC <phan<< td=""></phan<<>
BEO	22226	RIE <juruj<< td=""></juruj<<>
BEO	22227	KRISTEN L <beauperlant<< td=""></beauperlant<<>
BEO	22228	MEGUMI <tatsumikawa<< td=""></tatsumikawa<<>
BEO	22229	GABRIELLE F <lukasavitz<< td=""></lukasavitz<<>
BEO	22230	CHAU T <nguyen<< td=""></nguyen<<>
BEO	22231	EFTHEMIA <strong<< td=""></strong<<>
BEO	22232	GEORGETTE M < DAMO <
BEO	22233	LORIELYNN T T < GARCIA<
		ALANA KAHIKINANANIOKALA
BEO	22234	<marquez<< td=""></marquez<<>
BEO	22235	YURI <nanjo<< td=""></nanjo<<>
BEO	22236	SHIRENETT P <taylor<< td=""></taylor<<>
BEO	22237	KIRSTIN D <cousin<< td=""></cousin<<>
BEO	22238	TAYLOR MAE L <tabilisma<< td=""></tabilisma<<>
BEO	22239	MINDY M < OTAKE <
BEO	22240	LYNNE P <matias<< td=""></matias<<>
BEO	22241	ALEXIS LYNN <lavenbarg<< td=""></lavenbarg<<>
BEO		BOMIN <kim<< td=""></kim<<>
BEO	22243	CRISTINA J <griffin<< td=""></griffin<<>
BEO		THI THUY LINH <do<< td=""></do<<>
BEO	22245	JESSICA GEE-LING <cheng<< td=""></cheng<<>
BEO	22246	COLBY UILANI SANDI <calderon<< td=""></calderon<<>
BEO	22247	DANIELLE JONATHAN <baldridge<< td=""></baldridge<<>
BEO	22248	SERAIAH S <mark<< td=""></mark<<>
BEO	22249	KAYLA K <howard<< td=""></howard<<>
BEO		SZIEZEL RAE B <pascua<< td=""></pascua<<>
BEO	22252	SIERRA NICOLE <lamb<< td=""></lamb<<>

BEO	22253	RAQUEL P < PERCIVAL <
BEO	22254	•
BEO	22255	ANH NGUYEN <harville<< td=""></harville<<>
BEO	22256	TAMMY LYN <newhall<< td=""></newhall<<>
BEO	22257	RUTH TOMOE LEILANI <kaneko<< td=""></kaneko<<>
BEO	22258	NGOC LAN ANH <dinh<< td=""></dinh<<>
BEO	22259	JINLEY <chaleunvong<< td=""></chaleunvong<<>
BEO	22260	WILLIAM N < HUYNH <
BEO	22261	TIEN SI <truong<< td=""></truong<<>
BEO	22262	KATELIN R <kobuke<< td=""></kobuke<<>
BEO	22263	KIRSI A <cabatbat<< td=""></cabatbat<<>
BEO	22264	JING X <dietz<< td=""></dietz<<>
BEO	22265	KIM YEN T <simpson<< td=""></simpson<<>
BEO	22266	KAYLIN REANNE <wilderman<< td=""></wilderman<<>
BEO	22267	KRISTINA K <waiau<< td=""></waiau<<>
BEO	22268	HAYLEY M <bevan<< td=""></bevan<<>
BEO	22269	HUONG NGUYET < DUONG <
BEO	22270	LLYZ A <palma<< td=""></palma<<>
BEO	22271	AMY M <charlton<< td=""></charlton<<>
BEO	22272	PHUONG THI THANH <ho<< td=""></ho<<>
BEO	22273	RACHEL S H <sanchez<< td=""></sanchez<<>
BEO	22274	MELISSA D <franklin<< td=""></franklin<<>
BEO	22275	VALERIE H <buenavista<< td=""></buenavista<<>
BEO	22276	GABRIELLE L <gutierrez<< td=""></gutierrez<<>
BEO	22277	TIFFANY E <pham<< td=""></pham<<>
BEO	22278	MICHELLE M < KOUGHN <
BEO	22279	DERICK P <simon<< td=""></simon<<>
BEO	22280	HEIDI <choi<< td=""></choi<<>
BEO	22281	LUCIA K <nguyen<< td=""></nguyen<<>
BEO	22282	STACEY LYNN <stone<< td=""></stone<<>
BEO	22283	JENNIFER L <summers<< td=""></summers<<>
BEO	22284	FAREN K <salinas<< td=""></salinas<<>
BEO	22285	CHASITY A <ramirez<< td=""></ramirez<<>
BEO	22286	EMILY CRYSTA <meyer<< td=""></meyer<<>
BEO	22287	ASHLEY R <kirk<< td=""></kirk<<>
BEO	22288	MICHELLE R < JENSEN <
BEO	22289	RONDA J <cassidy-green<< td=""></cassidy-green<<>
BEO	22290	LYDIA M <bond<< td=""></bond<<>
BEO	22291	YASMINE M <peterson<< td=""></peterson<<>
BEO	22292	KEIKO <zenda<< td=""></zenda<<>

BEO	22293	HANNA <truong<< td=""></truong<<>
BEO	22294	MCCALL <randall<< td=""></randall<<>
BEO	22295	CARLEY N < IWAI <
BEO	22296	REBECCA D < HAGEDORN <
BEO	22297	AMANDA <hoang<< td=""></hoang<<>
BEO	22298	HONGQIN <chen<< td=""></chen<<>
BEO	22299	RHIANNON M < RUESCH <
BEO	22300	SHAYNA ANN M <sanidad<< td=""></sanidad<<>
BEO	22301	LIEZEL ANNE J <lagat<< td=""></lagat<<>
BEO	22302	JESSA C <otarra<< td=""></otarra<<>
BEO	22303	LILY <phung<< td=""></phung<<>
BEO	22304	MORGAN L <mccoy<< td=""></mccoy<<>
BEO	22305	KUKUIMALAMALAMA V <raymond<< td=""></raymond<<>
BEO	22306	DEANNA MARIE <rapozo<< td=""></rapozo<<>
BEO	22307	SERENA K <yarborough<< td=""></yarborough<<>
BEO	22308	JAIMIE M <helsham<< td=""></helsham<<>
BEO	22309	SARA A <greb<< td=""></greb<<>
BEO	22310	KATHERINE A < DIGIACOMO <
BEO	22311	CRISTINE E <baet<< td=""></baet<<>

### INSTRUCTOR

1	12443	GAY Y I <black<< th=""></black<<>
1	12444	MYRA N <wailehua<< td=""></wailehua<<>
1	12445	SHARLENE C <casil<< td=""></casil<<>

### BARBER SHOP

		NANI'S OHANA HAIR TECH AND BEAUTY
BAS	1665	LLC
BAS	1666	MOUN HAIRSTYLING LLC
BAS	1667	BOSS CUTZ BARBER SHOP LLC
BAS	1668	LOVE BEAUTY LASHES LLC
BAS	1669	1856592 ONTARIO INC

### **BEAUTY SHOP**

BSH	5829	ELECTRIC OCEAN LLC
BSH	5830	SALON BEAUTY ONE LLC
BSH	5831	JJ UNION NAILS LLC
BSH	5832	SYNERGY HAIR SALON LLC
BSH	5833	CUTE&LOTUS LLC
BSH	5834	BEAUTY BAE SALON + SPA LLC

BSH	5835	LASH ARTISTRY LOUNGE LLC
BSH	5836	ORA ANN M <pia<< td=""></pia<<>
BSH	5837	HOKULANI MASSAGE LLC
BSH	5838	NEW EMMA NAILS LLC
BSH	5839	STAYCIE T P <souza<< td=""></souza<<>
BSH	5840	ARTFULLOFBEAUTY LLC
BSH	5841	INSPIRE SALON INC
BSH	5842	BEAUTY ESTHETICS LLC
BSH	5843	AMAZING TOUCH HAIR SALON LP
BSH	5844	HUONG <phan< llc<="" td=""></phan<>
BSH	5845	VEGAS NAILS LLC
BSH	5846	GLAMOUR LASH STUDIO LLC